MED LIFE S.A.

Registered Office: Bucharest, Calea Grivitei, no. 365, district 1, Romania Unique Registration Code at the National Office of Trade Registry: 8422035 Order number on the Trade Registry: J40/3709/1996 Subscribed and paid-in share capital: 5,536,270.5 RON



No. 35/21.9.2018

To: BUCHAREST STOCK EXCHANGE FINANCIAL SUPERVISORY AUTHORITY

CURRENT REPORT

Current report drafted according to the stipulations of ASF Rule no. 5/2018 on issuers of financial instruments and market operations (art. 131) and Law no. 24/2017 on issuers of financial instruments and market operations (art.69)

Report Date: 21 September 2018

Name of the issuing company: MED LIFE S.A.

Registered Office: Bucharest, Calea Grivitei, no. 365, district 1, Romania

Fax number: 0374 180 470

Unique Registration Code at the National Office of Trade Registry: 8422035

Order number on the Trade Registry: J40/3709/1996

Subscribed and paid-in share capital: 5,536,270.5 RON

Regulated market on which the issued securities are traded: Bucharest Stock Exchange, Premium

Category

Significant events to report: Major holdings reporting

We hereby inform you that on the date of 20.09.2018 we have been informed of the transactions carried out as shareholder of with the issuer MED LIFE SA by FIERA CAPITAL (IOM) LIMITED (previously CHARLEMAGNE CAPITAL (IOM) LIMITED).

Find attached the notification received.

Mihail Marcu
Chief Executive Officer

Note - the above data is adapted and entered in the Certificate, as appropriate, depending on the type of issuer / financial instruments. If certain requirements are not specific to a situation / entity, equivalent information shall be given.

Annex no. 18

Standard form for the notification of major holdings

Notification of major holdings (to be transmitted to the relevant issuer and to the competent authority)

- MED LIFE (ISIN: ROMEDLACNOR6)

 1. Identity of the issuer or of the issuer of existing supporting shares to which voting rights are attached in the instance of the issuer of existing supporting shares to which voting rights are attached in the instance of the issuer of existing supporting shares to which voting rights are attached in the instance of the instance of
- 2. Reasons for notification (please mark the appropriate box or boxes:
- [] A purchase or assignment of voting rights
- [] A purchase or assignment of financial instruments

| An event changing the distribution of voting rights | | | | | |
|---|--|---|--|--|--|
| [HOthers(please specify) ii SALE OF SHARES TO LS% HOLDING | | | | | |
| 3. Details of the person subject to the obligation of notification iii: | | | | | |
| Name/Designation: | | Headquarters city and co | ountry (if applicable) | | |
| FIERA CAPIT | AL (IOM) LIMITED | DOUGLAS, ISLE | OF MAN | | |
| | | r / shareholders (if differ | = | | |
| FIERA CAPIT | MAL (TOM) LIN | ULITED ON BET | IALF OF | | |
| _ | ED FUNDS | | • | | |
| | | xceeding the threshold (v | ote percentage) v: | | |
| 18-09 | - 2018 | | | | |
| 6. Total positions o | of the persons subject to | o the obligation of notifi | cation: | | |
| | % of the voting rights attached to shares (total of 7.A) | % of the voting rights through the financial instruments (total of 7.B.1 + 7.B.2) | Total of the two expressed in percentage % (7.A + 7.B) | Total number of issuer's voting rights | |
| The resulting situation, on the day it dropped below, exceeded or reached the threshold | 2.97% | | 2.97% | 657,035 | |
| Position at the | | | | | |
| | | | | | |

| previous | | | |
|-----------------------------------|-------|-------|-----------|
| notification date (if applicable) | 7.22% | 7.22% | 1,450,000 |

| 7. Information to be | notified with regard t | o the resulting situation | on, on the day the thresho | ld was exceeded, |
|----------------------|------------------------|---------------------------|----------------------------|--------------------|
| dropped under or re | ached ^{vii-} | | | |
| A: Voting rights | attached to the shares | | | |
| Class/type of | Number of voting rig | ghts ^{viii} | % of the voting rights | |
| shares | Direct | Indirect | Direct | Indirect |
| ISIN code, as the | Art. 69 paragraph | Art. 70 of Law no. | Art. 69 paragraph (1) | Art. 70 of Law no. |
| case may be | (1) –(3) of Law no. | 24/2017) | -(3) of Law no. 24 | 24/2017) |
| | 24 /2017) | | /2017) | |
| ROMEDLACNORG | 657,035 | | 2.97% | |
| | | | | |
| SUBTOTAL A | 657,035 | | 2.97% | |

| B 1Financial instruments according to art. 73 paragraph (1) section (a) of Law no. 24 /2017 | | | | |
|---|---------|----------------------|----------------------|-----------------|
| Type of financial | Date of | Conversion/execution | The number of voting | % of the voting |

| instrument | expiry ix | period x | rights that can be | rights |
|------------|------------|--------------|--------------------------|--------|
| | (due date) | | acquired if the | |
| | | | instrument is executed / | |
| | | | converted | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | Jacobs | SUBTOTAL B.1 | | |

| B 2: Financial instruments with a similar economic effect in accordance with art. 73 paragraph (1) section | | | | | |
|--|-------------------------------|--------------------------------|--------------------------------|-------------------------|------------------------|
| (b) Law no. 24/20 | 017 | | | | |
| Type of financial instrument | Date of expiry ix (due date) | Conversion /execution period * | Physical or cash settlement xi | Number of voting rights | % of the voting rights |
| | | | | | |
| | | | SUBTOTAL | | |
| | | | B.2 | | |

8. Information about the person who is subject of the notification obligation (please mark / tick the appropriate box)

[] The subject person of the notification obligation is not controlled by any natural person or legal entity and he/she does not control any entity (entities) that has (have) an exposure to the issuer of the supporting shares, directly or indirectly. xii

The full chain of controlled persons through the intermediary of whom voting rights and / or financial instruments are actually held, starting with the ultimate natural person or legal entity that controls them xiii:

| Name/Designation xiv | % of the voting rights if it is equal to or higher than the threshold to be notified | % of the voting rights through the financial instruments if it is equal to or higher than the threshold to be notified | Total of the two if it is equal to or higher than the threshold to be notified |
|----------------------|--|--|--|
| MAGNA NEW FRONTIER | | | |
| FUND | | | |
| OAKS EMERGING+ | | | |
| FRONTLERS FUND | | | |
| | | | |

9. In the case of a vote by a representative:: [name/designation of the agent] will cease to hold [% and number] of voting rights starting from [date].

| 10. Additional information xv: | |
|---|--|
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| Drawn up in [place] on [date]. | TEMBER 2018 |
| DONGLAS, ISLEOFMAN DO SEP | TEMBER 2010 |
| Notification of major holdings (to be transmitted to the | competent authority (ASF) and not to the |
| relevant issue | •) |
| | , |
| | |
| | |
| A: Identification data for the person subject of the notifica | tion obligation: |
| Full name/designation (including the legal form for legal entities) | ties) |
| FIERA CAPITAL (TOM) LIMITED | , |
| | |
| Contact address (headquarters in the case of legal entities) | 20100 |
| ST MARY'S COURT, 20 MILL STEEF, DOI ISLE OF MAN, IMI IEU | POLAD, |
| TO/ E OF MAN TMI IFI) | |

| mplanta fiera capital.com |
|--|
| Phone / Fax number |
| +44 (0) 1624 640200 |
| Other useful information (at least a contact person for legal entities) |
| MARK PLANT - SENTOR COMPLIANCE OFFICER |
| |
| B: Identification data for the person performing the notification, if necessary |
| Full name/designation MARK PLANT |
| Contact address |
| AS ABOVE |
| E-mail AS ASOVE |
| Phone / Fax number |
| AS ABOVE |
| Other useful information (functional relationship with the person or legal entity subject of the obligation of |
| notification) |
| |
| C: Additional information: |
| WAS SHIP |